1054661
00
3415.
P P

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
II C. Bart National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
U.S. Bank National Association	Name: Great Plains Manufacturing, Incorporated
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1560 East North Street
Corporation- State:	City: Salina
Other	State: KS
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 67401
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛣 No	Montanered
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 05-25-04	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Kansas
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, (((((((((((((((((((
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 16
Name: David D. Moshier	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 640
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 West Iron Avenue	Enclosed
City: Salina	8. Payment Information:
State: KS Zip: 67401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 785-827-7251	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 785-827-2815	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mopg@hamptonlaw.com	
9. Signature:	06-28-05 Date
Signature David D. Moshie	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0090

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks

KENT 1,054,661 12/21/76 DISC-O-VATOR 1,223,164 1/11/83 MULCH-O-VATOR 1,271,527 3/27/84 WHIRLFILTER 1,372,154 11/26/85 METERCONE 1,391,363 4/29/86 TILT 'N GO 1,495,042 7/5/88 CHEM PRO (for use on turf sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) 5/23/89 TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01 Z60 2,504,720 11/6/01	Mark Registered	Registration Number	Date Registered	
MULCH-O-VATOR 1,271,527 3/27/84 WHIRLFILTER 1,372,154 11/26/85 METERCONE 1,391,363 4/29/86 TILT 'N GO 1,495,042 7/5/88 CHEM PRO (for use on turf sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) 5/23/89 TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	KENT	1,054,661	12/21/76	
WHIRLFILTER 1,372,154 11/26/85 METERCONE 1,391,363 4/29/86 TILT 'N GO 1,495,042 7/5/88 CHEM PRO (for use on turf sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	DISC-O-VATOR	1,223,164	1/11/83	
METERCONE 1,391,363 4/29/86 TILT 'N GO 1,495,042 7/5/88 CHEM PRO (for use on turf sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) 1,540,136 5/23/89 TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	MULCH-O-VATOR	1,271,527	3/27/84	
TILT 'N GO	WHIRLFILTER	1,372,154	11/26/85	
CHEM PRO (for use on turf sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	METERCONE	1,391,363	4/29/86	
sprayers in conjunction with Land Pride) TERRA-GUARD 1,644,741 5/14/91 LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	TILT 'N GO	1,495,042	7/5/88	
LAND PRIDE 1,473,923 1/25/88 SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	sprayers in conjunction with	1,540,136	5/23/89	
SOLID STAND 1,178,870 11/24/81 ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	TERRA-GUARD	1,644,741	5/14/91	
ALL SEEDS 1,870,325 12/27/94 SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	LAND PRIDE	1,473,923	1/25/88	
SEED-LOK 1,901,473 6/27/95 GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	SOLID STAND	1,178,870	11/24/81	
GREAT PLAINS 1,902,394 7/4/95 ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	ALL SEEDS	1,870,325	12/27/94	
ACCU Z 2,502,110 10/30/01 Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	SEED-LOK	1,901,473	6/27/95	
Z52 2,504,719 11/6/01	GREAT PLAINS	1,902,394	7/4/95	
41/7/04	ACCU Z	2,502,110	10/30/01	
Z60 2,504,720 11/6/01	Z52	2,504,719	11/6/01	
	Z60	2,504,720	11/6/01	

2326423 - 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0091

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 25th day of May, 2004, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Agent"), in favor of GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED a Kansas corporation ("Obligor").

The Agent hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 1997, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 1998, at reel and frame numbers 8967/0041 (patents) and 1688/0530 (trademarks), as amended by a First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2002, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2002, at reel and frame numbers 013258/0254 (patents) and 002578/0601 (trademarks), including, without limitations, all patents described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto, all patent applications described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto, and all trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

	Ву:		2 hold		
	Name:	Tim	Were		
	Title:	Ů.	.2.		
<u>CERTIFICA</u>	ATE OF ACKNO	DWLEDG!	MENT		
STATE OF <i>Colorado</i>					
STATE OF <i>Colorado</i>) COUNTY OF <u>Denuer</u>)					
On this 15 day of May, 2004, known, who, being by me duly sworn, dinational NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national behalf of said association, by authority acknowledged said instrument to be the fre	banking associa of its Board	ation, and of Direct	that said ins ors; and sai	trument was	S. BANK
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h City and State aforesaid, the day and year f	nave hereunto se first above wri <u>t</u> te	t my hand n.	l, and affixed	my official s	eal in the
(Seal)	Pan	rela	84	e Bei .	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Pu	blic	6	74-	
11/06/04					

2326423

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0092